
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

3 

6 

4 

7 

1 

2 

8 

1 

3 

4 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

78 

74 

98 

55 

15 

17 

63 

27 

18 

34 

29 

25 

33 

7 

71 

20 

60 

11 

38 

21 

1 

00 

171 

89 

Class 

FA 

FA 

FA 

P2 

FC 

FE 

P2 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

P2 

FE 

P2 

FE 

FM 

FM 

FE 

P1 

FM 

FA 

FB 

FC 

FC 

Name 

Sedat Yelkin 

Brian Novak 

Charles C. Duncan 

Jake Thielmann 

John Norton 

Scott Rettich 

Bill Niemeyer Jr 

Dean Oppermann 

Daniel Smith 

Jeff Beck 

Keith Carter 

Vaughan Scott 

Hanna Zellers 

Richard Coburn 

Carl Przyborowski 

Steve Johncock 

Thomas Peet 

Chris Fillmore 

Rob Shick 

Matt Machiko 

Michael Mallinen 

Nicho Vardis 

John LaRue 

Tim Gaffney 

Hometown 

Austintown OH 

Dearborn MI 

Broomfield CO 

Kiel WI 

Wauwatosa WI 

Columbus OH 

Loveland OH 

Plainfield IL 

Pendleton IN 

Ingleside IL 

Mokena IL 

Royal Oak MI 

Granger IN 

Northbrook IL 

River Forest IL 

Bellevue MI 

Haslett MI 

Oxford MI 

Ortonville MI 

Wexford PA 

Liberty Lake WA 

Sylvan Lake MI 

Muncie IN 

Birmingham MI 

 Region 

MVR 

DET 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

OVR 

CIN 

CHI 

IND 

CHI 

CHI 

DET 

SBR 

CIN 

CHI 

WMR 

DET 

DET 

DET 

STC 

KCR 

DET 

IND 

DET 

Member ID 

371524 

277978 

294179_1 

457079 

274549 

355725 

129350_1 

128453 

479334 

131861 

280542 

280052 

454717 

3094 

368380 

351458 

107897 

483255 

461045 

220278_3 

305508 

423379 

213846 

302186 

Make/Model 

Swift 014 

Swift 014a 

Swift 016A 

Stohr WF1 

Van Diemen US-99 FC 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Sorcerer 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Hidari Firefly 

Van Diemen FE 

Nostendo 1 

Van Diemen FE 

Star Mazda FM 

Star Mazda FM 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

HRP LSRII 

Mazda Formula Mazda 

Swift 016.a 

JDR F1000 

Van Diemen   

Van Diemen RF 00 

Sponsor 

Everclear 

Hoosier Tire / HPD / NovaRace 

Circle D Racing 

SO Bright LLCoons Super Cycle/Phoebe Products 

Hoosier Tire/Norton-Hutchison Motorsport 

Alliance Autosport/PDI Communication Systems 

Superior Equipment 

Abrasive Products/Bald Spot Sports 

Carter Machine & Design/ApexSpeed.com 

4M Industries/Munk's/Witch's Hat Brewing/Gulf Oils/PUB Racing 

Hanna Zellers Motorsports - One Formula Racing 

Sunshine Metals 

One Formula Racing 

Team Johncock LLC 

Team Johncock LLC 

Frontier Dental Labs/CNC System Sales 

Swan Motorsports/Mazdaspeed Motorsports Development 

Autoextremist.com 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

16 

6 

6 

5 

Total Tm 

34:09.558 

34:20.641 

34:44.500 

34:58.467 

35:08.355 

35:10.779 

35:27.647 

35:32.611 

35:34.177 

35:34.401 

35:38.744 

34:10.824 

34:16.225 

34:11.628 

34:18.819 

34:26.613 

35:31.895 

34:21.663 

28:34.455 

9:32.773 

11:35.911 

7:27.078 

Best Tm 

1:25.774 

1:26.611 

1:29.216 

1:30.397 

1:30.521 

1:31.281 

1:32.937 

1:32.285 

1:33.990 

1:33.513 

1:33.301 

1:34.997 

1:31.613 

1:32.947 

1:35.653 

1:36.198 

1:44.478 

1:36.546 

1:31.357 

1:33.235 

1:28.545 

1:28.157 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:33.235) for FM by Matt Machiko. 

Printed: 7/10/2016 4:27:02 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell 

Series Race Director:  Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward:  Lauri Burkons 

Sanction # 16-M-4060-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

11.083 

Avg. Speed 

78.936 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.774 

Best Speed 

89.817 

Best Lap by 

78 - Sedat Yelkin 

2016 Bert Olson Majors 

Grp4 - FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2 

Grp 4 Race Sun 

Race (35:00 or 24 Laps) started at 14:34:54 

GingerMan Raceway 2.140 miles 

7/10/2016 02:30 PM 

2016 Bert Olson Majors

Official Race Results

 


